 MONTH OF JANUARY
Prayers and fasting-Guide for 3weeks on Ride with the Holy Spirit-Prayer guides for the month of January. Week 1-4.
	TOPICAL COMPENDIUMS FOR THE YEAR 2017
January Theme: Designed Purpose of God In Setting Up Destiny Helpers.
Week (One)1: Sunday 01-01-2017-Sat 07-01-2017
Topics: Alleluia-The Song of Victory
Week of Songs of Praises and Thanksgiving- Faithfulness To His People. Ps 100 vs1-5, Ps 95 vs 1&7, Job 10 vs 3&8, Ps 119 vs 73, 139 vs 13-14, Eph 2 vs 10, Isa 40 vs 11.
Monday 02/01/2017; Ezk 34 vs 30-31, Ps 66 vs 13, 116 vs 17-19; Ps 136-1.
Tuesday 03/01/2017: Promised Faithfulness To The Lord
Ps 101 vs 1-6,1kg 11vs 4, Ps 97 vs 10, Jn 23 vs 6.
Wednesday 04/01/2017: Topic The Works In His House Are for the Pure Ps 101vs 7-8, Ps 75vs10, Jer. 21vs12, Ps 48vs2&8.
Thursday 05/01/2017- Praise for The Lords Mercies Ps 103vs1-4, 104vs1,35; 130vs8; Isa 33vs24, Ex 15vs16.
Friday 06/01/2017: Renewed Like An Eagle
Ps 103 vs 5; Isa 40vs 21; Ps 111 vs 5
Saturday 07/01/2017
Topic-Lord Will Execute Righteousness 
Ps 103vs6-8, Ex 33vs12&17; Ps 147vs19, Ex 34vs 6-7, Num 14vs18; Deut 5vs 10, Neh 9vs 17.
WEEK II WEEK OF DEDICATION I
Sunday 08/01/2017-14/01/2017
	Topic: Covenant of the Blood (Communion) for The New Uncommon Sacrifice Mk 14vs55, 12-16, Lk 19vs22, Matt 26 vs 20
Monday 09/0-1/2017
Topic-The Uncommon Destiny Helpers-Mixing Link To Whom God designed for You. 2kg 5vs 1-3, Lk 4vs 27, Ex 11vs3, 2kg 6vs 23: 13 vs 20, 1Sam 9vs 8, 2kg 8vs8-9
Tuesday 10/01/2017
Topic- God, Our Burden Bearer Jn 6vs63-71, Jer 44vs2-6, Col 3vs 5-7
Tuesday 10/01/2017
Topic: You Are far Fetched Above Those That fight Your Destiny Divinely
Rm 2vs25-29, Ps 50vs 2-3&7; Ex 19 vs 31:20vs2, Job 20 vs 22-24.
Wednesday 11/01/2017
Topic: Our prayer Must Go Far I, Dan 9vs 2-12, 2Chr 36vs1; Ezra 1vs1, Jer 25vs11-12, 29vs20, Zach. 7vs5, Neh 1vs4.
Thursday 12/01/2017: Our prayer Must go far II, Dan 6vs 10-15, Ex 20 vs6, Isa 1vs 3-6, Jer. 8vs 5-20.  
Friday 13/01/2017
Topic: Battle of The Righteous Engages In Divine Order.
Dan 10vs10-21, Jude 9; Rev 12vs7
Saturday 14/01/2017
Topic: The Ladder Holders (Those Assigned To Help).
Gen 20vs3, Ps 66vs 10-12, Gen 11vs 4, Deut 28vs4; Gen 28 vs10-15.

3RD WEEK:- WEEK OF DEDICATION II
Sunday 15/01/2017-Saturday 21/01/2017
Topic: Basic Steps for Successful praying & fasting I 
Ex 4vs 28, 1Sam 7vs6; 1kgs 19vs 8; Matt 6vs 17
Monday 16/01/2017
Topic: Know God In Deeper Experience 
Isa 58, Zach 3vs 5, Ps 69vs10.
Tuesday 17/01/2017: Drawing Near To God in a Prevailing Experience. Ezra 8vs 23; Joel 2 vs 12, Acts 13vs2, 2Sam 12vs13.
Wednesday 18/01/2017
Topic: Setting Up A Spiritual Acumen
Ps 51, Hos 7vs 14, Amos 4vs 4-5
Thursday 19/01/2017
Topic: Correction of Abuse and Misunderstanding, regarding prayers(Pure dedication from heart). Matt 6vs5-6, Lk 6vs12, Mk 1vs 35; 14vs36-42
Friday 20/01/2017
Topic: Re-constellation of A New Foundation
Eph 4vs1-6,  Jn 17vs 20-26, 1cor 12vs13
Saturday 21/01/2017
Topic: Receiving The Mantle for Unction 
2kg 2vs12-13, 2kg 3vs11, Gen 41vs42
WEEK 4: 22/01/2017-28/01/2017
Week of Appreciation of The Ministries-Sunday 28/01/2017
Eph 3vs 14-21, Eph 13; Eph 1vs7, Rm 11vs 36; Rm 16vs25, Jn 14vs23
Monday 23/01/2017
Purpose of Mystery: Eph 3vs8-13; 1Cor 15vs9, Col 1vs27, Jn 1vs3; Heb 1vs 2
Tuesday 24/01/2017
Topic: Mystery Revealed Eph 3vs 1-7; Act 3vs15, Act 22vs17-22; 26vs16; Rm 15vs16
Wednesday 25/01/2017
Topic: The Uncommon Enemies. Ps 41vs5-6, Prov 11vs13-20, 16vs 28, 20vs19
Thursday 26/01/2017
Topic: Be Ready To Fight-Expect A win
Ps 44vs1-5, Ps 23 vs 1-6, Neh 4 vs 1-14
Friday 27/01/2017
Topic: He sent His Word. Ps 107vs20, Jer 33 vs1-9, 2kg 3vs 17-19, 2Chr. 20vs 13-15 Mk 4vs 39, Jn 17vs 17
Saturday 28/01/2017
Topic: Value Your Garment. Gen 3vs 15, Gen 6vs1-6, Gen 1vs4-5, 1pt 2vs9, 2Cor 4vs9 Col 1vs13 

WEEK 5, Sunday 29/01/2017-Tuesday 31/01/2017
Topic: Anointing for Impartation Into Greatness 
Isa 5vs 26-27, Dan 5vs 4, Rm 12vs2, Jn 12vs7, Ps 105vs37-41, act 2vs 4-8
Monday 30/01/2017
Topic: Power To Carry Along Others 
Acts 1vs4-8, 5vs5-17; 6vs22-24, Heb 3vs17-19, Lk 10vs 17-19, Jn 13vs3-17.
Tuesday 31/01/2017
Topic: The Door Is Completely Open.
(Our Open Heaven) (A Clear Year)
Mk 7vs34-39, Mk6vs41, Jn 11vs 41, 17vs1 Jn 11vs 3-38; Isa 35vs 5-6, mk 5vs 43; 6vs 51, 10vs 26 & Matt 12vs22.
